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No. 275, S.] 	 [Published April 2, 1921. 

CHAPTER 79. 
AN ACT to amend the introductory paragraph of subsection (1) 

and to amend subsection (2) of section 20.63 of the statutes. 
relating to the state library, and making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The introductory paragraph of subsection (1) 

of section 20.63 of the statutes and subsection (2) of the same 
section are amended to read : (20.63) (1) Annually, beginning 
July 1, * * * 1921, * * * eleven thousand * 
* * dollars, to carry into effect its functions relative to the state 
library. Of this there is allotted : 

(2) On 	July 	1, * * * 1919; four 	thousand 	dollars ; 
* 	* * 	on 	July 	1, * * * 1920, 	four thousand 	dollars; 
on July 1, 1921, [ye thousand dollars; and on July 1, 1922, 
five thousand dollars, for the purchase of such law books, books 
of reference, and works on political science and statistics, for 
the state library and the justices of the supreme court, as the 
said board shall think reasonably necessary or desirable. Expendi-
tures from this appropriation shall be certified to the secretary of 
state by the _state librarian. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect on July 1, 1921. 
Approved March 31, 1921. 

No. 270, A.] 	 [Published April 2, 1921. 

CHAPTER 80. 
AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to the 

tax commission. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is appropriated to the tax commission from 

any moneys in the general fund, not otherwise appropriated, not 
to exceed seventy-four thousand two hundred seventy-five dol-
lars, as an emergency fund, and in addition to all other appropria-
tions, for the execution of its functions for the fiscal year ending 
June 30, 1921. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved March 31, 1921. 


